

Agenda Special Session and Executive Session Queen Creek Town Council

Community Chambers, 20727 E. Civic Parkway
August 7, 2019
3:00 – 5:00 PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call

3. Motion to adjourn to Executive Session for the following purposes:

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03(A)(1) the Council may vote to go into Executive Session for discussion or consideration of employment, assignment, appointment, promotion, demotion, dismissal, salaries, disciplining or resignation of a public officer, appointee or employee of the public body. This is regarding the interview and appointment of a Town Clerk. Interviews will be held in Executive Session between 3:00pm and 5:00pm in the Ironwood Conference Room of the Community Chambers Building.

4. Adjournment

I, Jennifer F. Robinson, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 29th day of July 2019, the Agenda for the Special and Executive Session of the Queen Creek Town Council in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Library; 3) Queen Creek Community Center bulletin board.

Jennifer F. Robinson, Town Clerk

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations in order to participate should contact the Town Clerk's office at (480) 358-3000.